VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES
26 Fennell St
315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730

Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com
11/16jc

Application for a Building/Zoning Permit {page 1 of 2)

Date of Application_09/14/2023 Permit Date and Number,

Name of Applicant and/or Owner's Agent (e.g., LLC Manager or Architect) Wayne and Maureen Sadlowski

Address of Applicant and/or Owner's Agent 56 Onondaga St., Skaneateles NY 13152

Applicant’s Email_Sadiowskinc@gmail.com Contact # 978-413-9877

Address of worksite 56 Onondaga St., Skaneateles, NY 13152

Name of Property Owner (if different from applicant)

Property Owner Address
Property Owner Email Contact #
Type of Work Proposed:
New Structure Addition_ X ___ Alteration_ X___ Swimming Pool—____  Repair.
C
Lo
Fence/Wall_____ Paved Surface Other - i
w\« -.y M
Square Footage of new work Accurate Project Cost 4 , h 1L
iy M\m
Describe the work proposed: . H. . %
ELd o
£ 0
= N
£ D)
= 3
=

Zoning District {circle one}: A-1 e A-3 A-4 B C D PL

Tax Map Number 009.-03-14.0 Square Footage of Lot 9,745.52 sf.

Existing use of lot__esidential Proposed use of lot Residential
STRUCTURE INFORMATION:

Single mm:,;_<|xl Two Family— Multi-Family_____  Garage _______  Commercial
Accessory Building______ BoatHouse.______ Other—____

Existing Use_Residential Proposed Use_ Residential
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VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES
26 Fennell St

315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730
Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com

Application for a Building/Zoning Permit {page 2 of 2)

LOT INFORMATION: indicate in box North South East West

Setbacks - Existing Structure Setbacks — Proposed work
({Distances from structure to property or lot lines)

N I¢ront vard___+-28.01 ft. Front Yard__+/- 28.01 ft.
£ VK\ .MMM.MHM Yard__+/- 14.34 ft. Left Side Yard__+/- 14.34 ¢
W ¥ ﬁﬂ% Yard_+-1651 g Right Side Yard_+/- 16.51 4.
S {RearYard___+- 4817 . RearYard__ +-49.58 ft.

New connection for: {Yes/No) Sewer_NO Electric Service_ NO __ Storm mmiqu

Does the proposed work/structure comply with the Energy Conservation Construction Code? (Yes, zo.e

Architect’s Name Andrew Ramsgard

Architect’s Address_ 01 E. Genesee St.

Contractor/Builder Name T.B.D.

Contractor's Phone # T.B.D.

Contractor’'s Address T.B.D.

Contractor's Emait_1-B.D.

The applicant and/or agent declares that the information contained in this application, and the plans, specifications and other supporting materials
submitted in support of this application Is true and has made such representations to induce the Village of Skaneateles to issue

Permit and the applicant will comply with alt laws, codes and ordinances controlling this work.

Date 09/14/2023 Signature éb%@} /@

Print Applicant’s and/or Agent's Name Wayne & Maureen Sadlowski

uilding/Zoning

[

1R =t

Affidavit of Owner or Applicant or Agent

s L)
(To be completed if application is not made by the property owner) .n.J Nm
STATE OF NEW YORK ) w .m:m Ll
) $5: Vo <
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA ) o ..QMu
1) N
On this day of , 20 ; £ Y O
e T
1 Ll
personally appeared before me. mcm.zm Q
g = ..M
NOTARY PUBLIC e

w
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VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES
26 Fennell St

315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730
Email; codes@villageofskaneateles.com

wzcm_&:m\moa:m Application Review Sheet

o\ |2

o

Date Received

Tax Map Number 0.00/ -~ - ) 4

Applicant’s Name ARG BSD h r wh,,.,%..,ﬂp..wmu.nL ﬂD DRy

L

Address of Worksite = O ¥omDaea ST

1

Permit Fee Date Received Amount Received

Additional Info. Requested

Date Review Completed _ﬁ....V,JPLJ/N % Signature ﬂ!\ e
._.

<
3 /ﬂ\!.r
Application Status: Approved \ k/v Denied
R

Reasons for Denial — Does not comply with the following:

Section 225-AS5, Density Control Schedule for:

@mai Yard Setback _—____Side Yard Setback, left @. Side Yard Setback, Right
— Rear Yard Setback .@ Percentage of Open Area @ Both Side Yards Combined
(G percentage of Structure width/ffot width)

Other Density Control Schedule A RALE SRR AN ) \__Iu..u|r__:, __‘D ET¥y

@ Section 225-69D, Non-conforming Buildings, Structures and Uses, Extension or Expansion

—

. Section 225-14{d), Swimming Pools, 25 ft. distance to lot lines

—

G |
b
__ Section 225-14C (5) {a/b), Accessory Buildings, distance to lot lines or structures wwu m ;
___ Section 225-A1-3, Permitted Use Chart ey =
e ¥
e Other Sections of the Zoning Law TER )
= L
And/or Needs: ﬂuw MU
_____ Certificate of Approval from the Historical Landmarks Preservation Commission, Section -mm m.m
i —
— Critical Impact Permit, per Section 225-52, form Board of Trustees =
=
_____Special Use Permit from the Zoning Board of Appeals
Permit Number Date Issue
Planning Board Review : Zoning Beard of Appeals Approval
Critical Impact Permit Approval __&//D . Historical Commission Approval l rp . B
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS C S
Village of Skaneateles

26 Fennell Street nﬂ//J 4 A 23

Skaneateles, NY 13152
315-685-2118 Fax 315-685-0730

(1) NOTICE OF APPEAL (2) APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

Date of Application

To the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Skaneateles, Onondaga County, New
York

I/'We Wayne and Maureen Sadlowski
Printed or Typed Name of Appelleni(s) and/or Applicani(s)

Address 96 Onondaga St., Skaneateles, NY 13152

(1) I hereby appeal the decision of the Village Code Enforcement Officer (Building
Inspector)

_which was denial of a Zoning Permit ,\.J
.m"n..a

___which was denial of a Certificate of Occupancy Eid
LW

1

X to vary the strict application of the provisions of: wam

Article v Section 225 Subsection 4. E\M C
Atticle </ Section 225 Subsection Pv«,“ D E.rm

Article Section 225 Subsection

VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES

(2) I hereby apply for: (check all applicable)

A SPECIAL USE PERMIT required by the provisions of Article I1l, Section 225-10
B (1) & Section 225-11 B (2)
__ A FLOODWAY PERMIT required by the provisions of Article IH, Section 225-10

B (3) & Article VI, Section 225-18 B

This appeal or application relates to:

56 Street Number ~ Onondaga St. = Street Name

Tax Map Number__009.-03-14.0

Page 2 of 3
ZBA — Special Use Permit




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Village of Skaneateles
26 Fennell Street
Skaneateles, NY 13152

315-685-2118 Fax 315-685-0730
The applicant shall use the worksheet on the following page (page 3A) to state the

Zoning Board of Appeals details of the variances requested. Instructions for the
completion of page 3A are as follows:

® Indicate the Zoning District of the lot at the top of page 3A.

® B R o S LA By e g e remens

e In the column labeled "Existing™ on page 3A, indicate the existing set-back dimensions and
um.m.on_v.g@a. Use box next to "Applicant” (the gray area will be completed by the Codes
o8.

e In the column labeled " ed", indicate the dimensions, area (in square feet) and
percentages that will result from your pro construction, Use next to
Applicant” (the gray area will be completed by the Codes office).

® In the column labeled pre-existi on-conforming, indicate the ist iance from
aobw. Use box next to >3% .A_Eo gray arca will gv_o.wmoﬂw the Codes office).
e In the column labeled variance, indicate the variance

. Use box next to
"Applicant® (the gray area will be completed by the C office).

List below any OTHER variances, Special Permits requested
(Section of the Zoning Law) {Description)

LY

"

- Wd.|
fam

Please state below all reasons to support your appeal or application. Attach other sheets as

needed 10 support your appeal/application

See narrative

Dateq 09/14/2023 25 ::8 N

Si of Appl P

Page 3 of 3
ZBA — Special Use Permit
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ZONING DISTRICT = _A-2

Pre-Exist Non-

Page 3A TaxMap #

Property Address

56 Onondaga St.

o - _ | Required Existing PROPOSED conforming  VARIANCE
Residential Minimum Lot Width Applicant 100 ft. +/- 65 ft. +/- 65 ft. 35 ft.
S | Codes Office ~ g
Minimum Open Space % Applicant 85% 78.34% 77.55% 6.66%
(I S Coc e Ot S S
Minimum Front Yard Setback Applicant 30 ft. +/-28.01 ft. | +/- 28.01 ft. 1.99 ft.
- _ ; Codes Office ) ,C\D) /
Minimum +eét Side Yard Setback Applicant 15 ft. +/-14.34 ft. | +/- 14.34 ft. 0.66 ft.
VAL o !
Codes Office ML v taly
Minimum Right Side Yard Setback Applicant 20t /< | +/-16.51 ft. | +/- 16.51 ft. AR,
LT '
) - _ Codes Office e
Minimum Both Side Yards Setback Applicant 35 ft. +/- 30.85ft | +/- 30.85 ft. 4.15 ft.
S . _ | Codes Office S500/554
Minimum Rear Yard Setback Applicant 35 ft. +/- 48.17 +/- 49,58 ft.
B B e | Codes Office o
Max Width of Strl.%ture (% lot ‘”idtﬂj; ~ Applicant 65% +/- 53% +/- 53%
- G ;é Codes Office
Max Stories of Bu@ing Applicant 2.5 1 1
iy
; & 1f1) Codes Office
Max Building Heigy_t Applicant 35 +/- 20 ft. +/- 20 ft.
Fri
11 | Codes _Ofﬁ_cg
Minimum Livable Floor Area Applicant 1,200 sf. [+-2,003.02 sf}+/- 2,003.02 sf
T -T Ll
7 Codes Office -
009.-03-14.0




Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part I - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the
application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part | based on
information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as

thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the

lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary 1o supplement any item.

Part 1 — Project and Sponsor Information

Wayne and Maureen Sadlowski

Name of Action or Project:

1 F
Proposed renovations i ,”_, =g|
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): w w,.m ﬂD .
56 Onondags St., Skaneateles, NY 13152 .....3_ H.M
Brief Description of Proposed Action: N o A Q.w
Renovate front and back porches to create enclosed screen room in rear and sealing area in front. See narrative. m:w um 1
1]
L m
14,
=t
-
|
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:
PP r sponsor Telephone: g78.413.9877
W i -Mail: .
ayne and Maureen Sadlowski E-Mail: Sadlowskinc@gmail.com
Address:;
56 Onondaga St.
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Skaneateles NY 13152
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that _H_
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2,
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency? YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 0.22 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? o 0.01 acres

c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 0.22 acres

4,  Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:

5. [JUrban [J Rural (non-agriculture) ] Industrial [] Commercial ] Residential (suburban)
[ Forest [[J Agriculture [] Agquatic [ Other(Specify):

[ Parkland

Page | of 3 SEAF 2019




Is the proposed action,

YES

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

HiEE

Q| 3

6. s the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?

<
o
W

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmentat Area?

If Yes, identify:

=,
m
w

B. a.  Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?

Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

S

Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed
action?

&

HEHN

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

YES

10, Wil m:m.wmotomm,n action connect to an cxisting v:_u:m_,.vq?ﬁn water supply? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water: ... o ~ M 3
_ » Lt
,m 38 Lid

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? m..”am M NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: - 3
=

[2. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district
which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the
State Register of Historic Places?

b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for
archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?

NO

YES

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbady and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

Page 2 of 3




pes that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site] Check all that apply .

mmga_sn mmonﬁz m>m:napnm=mamm_m=% m.mm.._w mid-successional

m_ia_ma m_ Urban -mccs.a:

YES

|3

Z
o

I}

a.  Will storm water discharges flow 10 adjacent properties?

b.  Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?

If Yes, bricfly describe:

TITIRE
CICIT Tk

18. {Does the proposed action include noE_Enco: or other activities that would result tn the impoundment of wate

or other hquids {c.p.

g

=, Yes, %mnzco .

I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF

MY KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor/name: Wayne and Maureen Sadiowski

Datc: 09/14/2023

Title: Owner

[PRARFPoAM |

Pape 3 of 3
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Agency Use Only [If applicable]

Project:

L
Date: _II

Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 2 - Impact Assessment

Part 2 is to be completed by the Lead Agency.

Answer all of the following questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by
the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by
the concept “Have my responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Wil the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human heaith?

O oiooooololoooo|
0 O|0|0oooooooo|

RECEIVED

' AOE OF SKAMEATELES

PRINT FORM Page 1 of 2
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Agency Use Only [If applicable]

Project:

Date:

Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 3 Determination of Significance

For every question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a
particular element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please
complete Part 3. Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that
have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency
determined that the impact may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting,
probability of occurring, duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-
term, long-term and cumulative impacts,

_H_ O:nnf:mwcoxm?o::mﬁam,m:.:m:na,cmmmﬁ_o:Eam:wo_,:s:o:Eam:m_u\mmmmco,ﬁ.&am:«mzvnozm:mqoncamzﬂm:o:,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.
_H_ Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

PRINT FORM Page 2 of 2




-m>§ SGARD architects planners = designers.

\.\ 2
September 27, 2023 { i
W Y
To Village of Skaneateles »R, e N
26 Fennel St. > 2
Skaneateles, NY 13152 vx .
&
Cc Sadlowski's, File :
Project Addition & Renovation

Project No. 2316

Dear Village of Skaneateles,

The proposed work at 56 Onondaga Street involves the removal of the existing deck at the rear of the house
and building a new enclosed screen porch in a smaller footprint. Also, the front porch is going to be removed
and rebuilt to include a seating area/patio at the front of house. In addition to this, portions of the driveway
will be removed as well to reduce the hardscapes on the property. This proposed site improvement will produce
a positive change in the neighborhood and betterment of nearby properties.

The owners, The Sadlowski's, are seeking relief from the Minimum Lot Area and Minimum Open Space
requirements of the Village of Skaneateles Density Control Schedule. The property at 56 Onondaga is pre-existing
non-conforming in terms of Minimum Lot Area, where 30,000 sf. is required. The existing Lot Area is approximately
9,745.52 sf. The unique conditions of the site do not allow an alternative compliant solution for the Minimum
Lot Area requirement, as the owner cannot reasonably make changes to bring the property into conformity
without causing unnecessary financial hardship.

The property is also pre-existing non-conforming in terms of Minimum Open Space, where 85% is required
and approximately 78.34% exists, which predates the current zoning ordinance. The owners are committing
to an increase in the open space of 4.13%. All the other variances deal with the preexisting conditions and do
not change. This requested variance is not substantial and will have no adverse effect on the site.

These preexisting conditions are unique to the site which the owners acquired it in, not self-created
conditions. The proposed work will not exacerbate this pre-existing non-conformity and is in line with the
spirit of the zoning requirements and the essential character of the neighborhood.

61 East Genesee Street | Skaneateles, New York 13152
315.685.0263 | ramsgard.com




m.> MSGAR _U m..;n:?m&..m * planners ¢ designers

The renovationfaddition proposed for the residence at 56 Onondaga street requires relief from the Village of
Skaneateles Density Control Schedule due to the pre-existing non-conforming nature of the property. The
work will produce a positive change in the neighborhood and an improvement to nearby properties will be
created by the granting of the area variance. The benefit sought by the owner cannot be achieved by any
other method. The unique conditions of the site do not allow an alternative compliant solution, as the owner
cannot reasonably make changes to bring the property into conformity without causing unnecessary financial
hardship.

The requested reduction in the variance required for Open Space on this site will enhance the property while
aesthetically enhancing the neighborhood. . The proposed work will have no adverse impact on the physical
or environmental conditions in the neighborhood. Granting the requested variances will allow the owners to
improve both the aesthetics and functionality of the property in line with the spirit of the Village of
Skaneateles zoning requirements and the essential character of the neighborhood. These are the unique
conditions of the site which the owner acquired it in, not self-created conditions.

Sincerely,

fAred I\r\
ARCKITECT

Andrew Ramsgard, Architect

61 East Genesee Street | Skaneateles, New York 13152
315.685.0263 | ramsgard.com
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61 E. Genesee 5t., Skaneateles, NY 13152

315.685.0263 | ramsgard.com

architects

SADLOWSKI
PROPOSED RENOVATIONS
56 Onondaga 5t, Skaneateles, NY

THE CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY
ALL DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE AND
PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT
IHWRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

CQ P Y R G H T
ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
ARETHE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT
AND SHALL BE USED ONLY ON THE
JOB DESIGNATED,

PART 69.4{B} OF TITLE VH OF THE
EDUCATIONLAWOF NEWYORK PRO-
HIBITS ANY AND ALL ALTERATIONS
TO THE DRAWING OR DOCUMENT BY
ANY PERSON, UNLESSACTINGUNDER
THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED
ARCHITECT. ANY SUCH ALTERATIONS
SHALL BENOTED, SEALEDAND SIGNED
BY THE ALTERING ARCHITECT INAC-
CORDANCE WITH THE REQUAREMENTS:
OF PART 69.5(B).
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